## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल,नवगछिया

Email Id-eenavgachhiya@gmail.com

पत्रांक १२७२ अउ०

नवगिष्ठया/ दिनांक २// ७१/२५

प्रेशक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विनाग कार्य प्रमंडल नवगछिया।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, विश्वेश्वरैया भवन,वेली रोड़,पटना।

विषयः— मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क उन्नयन योजना अन्तर्गत पथ में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि संलग्न विवरणी अनुसार मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क उन्नयन योजना के निर्माण कार्य मद में राशि 56.00000 लाख रूपये का आबंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय ताकि संवेदक द्वारा कराये गये निर्माण कार्य का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0—पथ विवरणी, उपयोगिता प्रमाण—पत्र, मापी पुस्त की छाया प्रति।

Salosh - Yankon) 21/09/024 T.E विश्वसभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंती ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल नवगछिया

## Requisition Format for Scheme MMGSUY

Name of the Works Division :-Navgachhiya

11.27	ь	: -	-		No.
	MMGSUY/2023- 24/NAVGACHHIY A/02		2	100	Package No.
3070	3303C	0009	3	だった 心臓が	Project ID as per MIS
	MR ROAD NAGARPARA TO KUSHESHWAR DAS GHAR TAK		4	は世帯の	Name of Road
	1		5		AA Length (in km.)
	83.834	4	6		Administrative AA Approval Length (construction (in km.) work) Amount (in lakh)
			7		Agreement (construction work) Amount (in Lakh)
	76.13425 03MBD/20		8		Agreement No. & Date
•	18.07.2025		9	ī	Date of Completion as per Agreement
	PROGESS		10		Actual Date of Completion
	PROGESS COMPLITED		11		Actual Date  Of  Completion  M/SDBC etc.)  Work Status IRI (in mm/
	2725.455		12		
the state of	ONLY		13	September 1	Thickness Value of of Bitumen Content Layer (in %)
	NA			TO A PARTY	Value of Bitumen Content (in %)
	0			15	Value of Previous Bitumen Allotted Content Amount (in %) (in Lakh)
	0			16	Upto date Expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)
	56		L.	17	Value of Work Done (in Lakh)
	26			18	Current Demand (in Lakh)
				19	Remarks

600

It is certified that Physical & Financial Progress has been updated in MIS.

1 Above Signed Copy along with Forwading Letter & Utilisation Certificate must be uploaded in MIS.
2 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excell) of recorded IRI is enclosed (As Applicable).

Executive Engineer 2 | V | |

## FORM GFR 19-A

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SARAK UNNAYAN YOJNA Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month-August 2024 (See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule- 150

PIII-- R W D Works Division Navgachhiva

				_
			No.	SI
	·	Construction of Rural Roads Letter No -77 PATNA, E under MUKHYA MANTRI BRRDA(HQ)MMGSUY GRAM SARAK UNNAYAN YOJNA		Name of Scheme Sanction
	Total	Construction of Rural Roads Letter No -77 PATNA,DATE-13.06.2024 under MUKHYA MANTRI BRRDA(HQ)MMGSUY GRAM SARAK UNNAYAN YOJNA	Content of the Conten	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in lace Re.)
AT	465.00000	465.00000	(in Lacs Rs.)	Amount Received
		Certified that out of Rs.665.30000 Lakhs received upto the years 2024-25 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD Bihar, Navgachhiya a sum of Rs.665.21456.000 lakhs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSUY Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.00.08544 lakhs the end of the period under.		Particulars

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied may self that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. Kinds of Cheeks exercised-
- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive engineer/Superintending Engineer
- Construction materials have been tested.
- Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer
- All other codal formalities have been observed
- Physical Progress achieved-
- Construction of Road Works
- Construction of C.D. Works

Works Division, Navgachhiya Rural Work Department Executive Engineer

	and the second second second second	km UV		Print	Name of Customer: Name of Ware Road: Lab Job nun Date: Section No.
1109 남	2109 _	3109 _	4109	-16	Name of Customer:  Name of Work/   att Road:  Lab Job number   45  Date:   21  Section No.   45
0.1 0.2 0.3			Name of Customer :Gautam Kun	Generate Report and Graph	Name of Gautan Kurnar Yadav Customer: Gautan Kurnar Yadav Name of Work/ a to Kusheshwar Das Ghar Tak Road: Lab Job number 45 Date: 21-09-2024  Section No. 45
0.3			File:E∖bump naugachiya construction\gautam yadav new road\unayan road new\mr nagapara\02031152.XIs. Name of Customer:Gautam Kumar Yadav. Name of Work/ Road:MR Road Nagarpara to Kusheshwar Das Ghar	Redraw Graph Map View	Test Date:       21-09-2024 → Road Name:       Road Type:       (R) RURAL ROAD → Interval         Start S No:       Side:       Interval         Start E No:       UV Range:       1109 To 5000 1000 mm/km         Start Location:       273 86 882028 Dist Range:       0 To 1.2 0.1 1000 mm/km         End Location:       4359 86 88633 Equation:       Y=0*X^2+0.969*X+74.60

Artilanius E. E. Mushing

Soupph~ flor(10) 21/05/024 J.E

~

21/9/24 11:43:9 21/ 9/ 24 | 11: 42: 34 21/9/24 11:42:0 21/ 9/ 24 11: 41: 23 21/9/24 11:44:18 21/9/24 11:47:15 21/9/24 11:46:40 21/9/24 11:46:4 21/9/24 11:45:29 21/9/24 11:47:35 21/9/24 11:43:29 Date Time Name of Road : MR Road Nagarpara to Kusheshwar Das Ghar Tak Section 45 5 45 45 45 45 45 Length in km Name of Customer: Gautam Kumar Yadav 0.1 2 0.1 0.1 Bumps in mm 300 210 300 220 370 380 220 260 Speed Rate 20.2 40.4 30.3 30.3 30.3 30.3 20.2 20.2 30.3 40.4 mm/km mm/km 2100 3000 2100 3000 3700 2200 2200 3800 2600 2600 2800 쿈 3756 G 2593 G 2109 G 3659 G 2206 G 2981 G 2787 G 2206 G 2109 G 2981 G 2593 G CATEGO ROAD RY 25.41563 86.88365 Normal 25.41565 86.88373 Normal 25.41562 86.88404 Normal 25.41546 86.88461 Normal Latitude Longitude 25.41589 86.88359 Normal 25.41617 86.88277 Normal 25.41627 86.88203 Normal 25.41635 86.8825 Normal 25.41491 86.88519 Normal 25.41454 86.88605 Normal 25.41436 86.88633 Normal Event <4000 Good (R) RURAL ROAD Y=0\*X^2+0.969 \* X +74.60 Y = 2593X = 2600

4001-5000 >5001 Average Poor

Total IRI

Average IRI

2725.455

29980

Salok 2 /00 (co) 21/05/024

F. E Thoulm



Policy No.: E0097456

Mr. Gautam Kumar Yadav So Arun Kumar Yadav, Satsang Bhawan Road, Po Ps Naugachia, Bhagalpur,

Bihar, Pincode: 853207

Telephone(Mob): 9431633086

Email Id: GY74249@GMAIL.COM

Intermediary Name: RUPAM KUMARI-IAG

CRN

Dear Mr. Gautam Kumar Yadav

Welcome to the Future Generali Experience.

We thank you for choosing us for your insurance requirements. Your Policy No. is E0097456.

Our initiatives will provide you with the highest standards of service, convenience and quality in insurance and it is our endeavour to constantly better your experience by innovating and evolving our basket of conveniences.

In case of any service requirement, do call our care lines below:

1800-220-233, 1860-500-3333, 022-67837800.

We would like to assure you that the electronic copy of your policy is as authentic and valid as the physical copy and it can be used as a proof of insurance wherever required.

Once again, thank you for choosing to insure with Future Generali and we look forward to being of service to you. Assuring you of our best services at all times.

For Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd.

(Authorised Signatory)

Date: 23/09/2024

To renew SMS, REN to 9222211100

Download the FG Insure App for

Seamless policy management

D) Get the

Please review the communication address, email or contact nos. noted on this letter for correctness. In case of any change please contact our nearest branch or call our care lines mentioned above. This will ensure you do not miss out on 'Service Updates' and 'Renewal Reminders'. Now you can buy Health, Personal Accident, Travel, Home, Motor insurance & also renew your Future Generali Private Car Insurance policy online. Visit us at www.futuregenerali.in



2nd Floor Divya Complex Tilkamanjhi Chowk

Bhagalpur Bihar, 812001

If undelivered, please return to:

Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited